%@;

(

~

OTICE MEmMOeraneum

DATE: February 24, 2021
TO: Darrel Pyle, City Manager
FROM: Chris Mattingly, Director of Utilities w

SUBJECT: 2018 Groundwater Wellfield Project - Change Order No. 3 to Contract K-1819-
44 w/ Layne, A Granite Company

City Council Resolution R-1112-55 grants administrative authority to the City Manager to approve
change order requests up to $40,000 or 10% of contract amount, whichever is less, and
subsequently report those approvals to the City Council. As part of the 2018 Groundwater
Wellfield Development Project, a change order is being requested by contractor and staff to
reconcile as-bid to as-built quantities to date and use the excess funds to cover a few negotiated
items that have come forth within the project. The contract also adds an additional 45 days due
to hardships experienced from the contractor due to COVID and most recent unusual weather.
The net effect of Change Order No. 3 is a deduct. This change order has been reviewed and is
being recommended by our consultant Carollo Engineers.

Attached is a Change Order Summary and quote for the following revisions:

Increase contract time on 2018 Groundwater Wellfield Development Project by 45
calendar days to complete the additional work, additional items as identified within the
project, and reconciling to date the as-bid to as-built quantities.

Staff has reviewed the change order with Carollo to confirm that this item is acceptable. At this
time, Staff recommends approval of the change order from Layne that will reduce the contract
amount by $2,773.85 and extend the completion time 45 calendar days.

Reviewed by:  Anthony Francisco, Director of Finance
Kathryn Walker, Cijy

Approved by:
Darrel Pyle, City Manager

Page 1 of 1

\\con-isilon\city\users\cmattingly\Memos\CO#3 Groundwater Wellfield Project.dac



NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: 2//2021

CHANGE ORDER NO.: Three (3)

CONTRACT NO.: Confract # K-1819-44

PROJECT: 2018 Groundwater Wellfield Development
CONTRACTOR: Layne. A Granite Company

4691 NE Highway 33
Guthrie, OK 73044

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 547 calendar days $4,714 421.72
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 220 calendar days $1,604,299.36
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 45 calendar days -$2,773.85
REVISED AMOUNT: 812 calendar days $6,318,721.08
ORIGINAL START DATE: January 24, 2019

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:  July 24, 2020
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: March 1, 2021

NEW COMPLETION DATE: April 15, 2021
DESCRIPTION: $ Increase $ Decrease
CO 3-1: Increased Well Column Pipe Size (2 wells) $4,514.35
CO 3-2: Increased Well Pump, Motor, and Discharge
Head (2 wells) $10,896.92
CO 3-3: Increased Electrical Wire Size (2 wells) $6,667.35
CO 3-4.; Increased Electrical Panel (2 wells) $3,252.38
CO 3-5: Larger Wellhead Enclosure (2 wells) $2,374.88
CO 3-6: Increased Wellhouse Piping & Fittings (2 wells) $2,470.86
CO 3-7: Modify Fencing (9 wellsites) $8,957.88
CO 3-8: Increase Concrete Driveway Thickness (9
wellsites) $44,699.19
Bid Item 6: Test Hole Zone Water Quality Sampling $3,671.00




Contract K-1918-11
Change Order No. 3

Page 2 of 2

DESCRIPTION: $ Increase $ Decrease
Bid ltem 8: Increase Number of Production Well (Gun
Perforation) $155,712.00
Bid ltem 9: Decrease Number of Production Well (Screen
& Gravel Pack) $131,193.00
Bid ltem 9A: Decrease Well Screen $82,305.00
Bid Item 14: Decrease Submersible Cable $2,359.50
Bid Item 18: 24-Hour Test Pumping $12,671.00
Bid Iltem 18A: 5-Day Test Pumping_; $24,888.00
Totals $246,929.93 $249,703.38
SUBMITTED BY @m/ - e pate: 2-23-ZI
CONTRACTOR: e, A Granite Company

/

RECOMMENDED BY Date: 2-/ 2-3/ z|

CONSULTING ENGINEER

RECOMMENDED BY

Rebecca I500Ie, PE, Project Manager

Carollo Engineers, Inc.

bt

CITY PROJECT MANAGER:

Chris Mattingly, PE, Utilities Director

APPROVED AS TO /f/7 Y ; '

FORM AND LEGALITY:

Kathpyh Walker, City Attorney
: — .(’
| /

ACCEPTED BY \\ (AN -.; o \i(J

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

Darrel Pyle, City ﬁatfager

Date: ¢,14/2 l

e wiz,




C car~ia

Engineers...Working Wonders With Water® 211 N. Robinson, Suite 1300 North Tower, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102
P.405.840.7785 F. 405.840-7786

February 22,2021

Chris Mattingly, PE, Utilities Director
City of Norman

201 West Gray, Building C

Norman, OK, 73069

Subject: 2018 Norman Groundwater Wellfield Development
Bid No. K-1819-11/ Contract No. K-1819-44
Review of Potential Change Order #3 Items

Dear Mr. Mattingly:

The purpose of this letter is to review modifications to the contract based upon a change in scope or
reconciliation of quantities. Back-up documentation from the contractor is attached to this letter, with brief
descriptions provided below. The recommended changes are summarized in Tables 1 and 2 at the end of the
letter.

Increase Size of Components and Equipment for WL068 (Meyer) and WL072 (Argo)

The Work general covers a change to the size of various components and equipment at WL068 (Meyer) and
WLO072 (Arge). Test pumping conducted during the drilling of these two wells indicated that amount of
water available was greater than anticipated during initial design. Consequently, several components of
these wells must be enlarged to accept the higher flowrates. This change includes the following:

e (O 3-1:Increased well column pipe from 4-Inch to 6-Inch diameter. The additional cost is $4.89 per
linear foot (LF) for 924 LF for a total contract increase of $4, 514.35.

e (O 3-2:increased well pump, motor and discharge head. The additional cost is $5,448.46 per well
for a total contract increase of $10,896.92.

e (CO 3-3:Increased electrical wire size for larger electrical loads. The additional cost is $6.67/LF for
1,000 LF for a total contract increase of $6,667.35.

& (O 3-4: Increased electrical panel size and related appurtenances from 60-HP to 75-HP. The
additional cost is $1,626.19 per well for a total contract increase of $3,252.38.

e (O 3-5: Larger wellhead enclosure. The additional cost is $1,187.44 per well for a total contract
increase of $2,374.88.

® CO 3-6: Increased wellhouse piping and fittings from 4-inch to 6-inch. The additional cost is $1,235.23
per well for a total contract increase of $2,470.46.

Following a review of the contractor's proposal, Carollo Engineers has determined that the prices proposed
by Layne is fair and equitable for the modifications. Carollo recommends that the City accept the proposal
listed above and provide a total $ 30,176.34 as an addition to the contract price.

WATER
OUR FOCUS
OUR BUSINESS

OUR PASSION

Project No 10328A.20 | Change Order No. 3



Chris Mattingly, PE, Utilities Director, Norman
2018 Groundwater Wellfield Development
Change Order No. 3

February 22, 2021

Page 2 of 4

CO 3-7: Modify Fencing from 8-feet to 6-feet high around Well Sites

The Work generally covers a change to the overall height of fencing around each well site from 8-feet to 6-
feet high, which is in accordance with the other well sites for the City. Following a review of the contractor’s
proposal, Carollo Engineers has determined that the credit proposed by Layne is fair and equitable for the
modification. Carollo recommends that the City accept the proposed credit of $ 8,957.88.

CO 3-8: Increase Concrete Driveway Thickness from 6-inches to 8-inches

The Work general covers a change to require concrete driveway thickness to be increased from 6-inches to
8-inches, which is in accordance with the other well sites for the City. Following a review of the contractor’s
proposal, Carollo Engineers has determined that the price proposed by Layne is fair and equitable for the
modification. Carollo recommends that the City accept the proposal and provide $ 44,699.19 as an addition
to the Contract Price.

Bid Item 6: Increase Number of Test Hole Zone Water Quality Sampling

During the test hole drilling, one additional zone was selected for water quality sampling. Carollo
Engineers recommends increasing the contract quantity from 71 to 72 zones at the contract amount of
$3,671.00 per zone.

Bid Item 8: Increase Number of Production Well (Gun Perforation)

The number of wells to be completed with gun perforation was increased by one (1) well. Carollo Engineers
recommends increasing the contract quantity from 6 to 7 wells completed by gun perforation at the contract
amount of $155,712.00.

Bid Item 9: Decrease Number of Production Well (Screen & Gravel Packed)

The number of wells to be completed as a screen and gravel packed well was decreased by one (1) well.
Carollo Engineers recommends decreasing the contract quantity from 3 to 2 wells completed by screen and
gravel pack at the contract amount of $ 131,193.00.

Bid Item 9A: Decrease Amount of Well Screen

As described above, the amount of wells completed by screen and gravel pack has been reduced. Therefore,
the amount of well screen has also decreased. Carollo Engineers recommends decreasing the contract
quantity of 1,200 LF to a final installed amount of 315 LF of well screen at the contract amount of $93.00/LF
for a total decrease of $82,305.00.

carollo.com



Chris Mattingly, PE, Utilities Director, Norman
2018 Groundwater Wellfield Development
Change Order No. 3

February 22, 2021

Page3of 4

Bid item 14: Decrease Amount of Submersible Cable

During design, the amount of submersible cable was estimated based upon the maximum total depth of
each well. Carollo Engineers recommends decreasing the contract quantity of 6,750 LF to a final installed
amount of 6,100 LF of submersible cable at the contract amount of $3.63/LF for a total decrease of
$2,359.50.

Bid Item 18: Increase Number of 24-Hour Pumping Test

The contract required all wells completed by gun perforation to include a 24-hour pump test. Due to the
change in number of wells completed by gun perforation, an additional 24-hour pump test was necessary.
Carollo Engineers recommends increasing the contract quantity for 24-hour pump test from 6 to 7 at the
contract amount of $ 12,671.00.

Bid Item 18A: Decrease Number of 5-Day Pumping Test

The contract required all wells completed as screen and gravel pack to include a 5-day pump test. Due to the
change in number of wells completed as screen and gravel pack, a reduction of one 5-day pump test is
appropriate. Carollo Engineers recommends decreasing the contract quantity for 5-day pump test from 3 to
2 at the contract amount of $ 24,888.00.

Contract Time Summary

The contractor requests an additional 45 days to complete additional work and account for unforeseen
circumstances encountered by COVID-19 and severe winter weather events. Following review of the
contractor’s request, Carollo Engineers recommends adding an additional 45 days to the contract time. A
summiary of the contract time is as follows:

Bioec Phee Contract E;\;;(Caiendar i R Contrac’;i:gmletion
Original Contract 547 January 24,2019 July 24,2020
Change Order No. 1 160 . a——aelDECE DS 30, 2020

Change OrderNo. 2 60 e March1,2021
Change Order No. 3 45 ---- April 15,2021
Total 812 ---- April 15, 2021

carollo.com



Chris Mattingly, PE, Utilities Director, Norman
2018 Groundwater Wellfield Development
Change Order No. 3

February 22,2021

Page 4 of 4

Change Order 3 Summary

Tables 1 and 2 in Attachment 1 present a summary of the potential change order proposals. Carollo
recommends that the City process a change order which reduces the total contract price by $2,773.85 and
increases the contract time by 45 days.

Attachment 2 provides the back-up documentation from Layne for these contract modifications.

Please contact me if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,
CAROLLO ENGINEERS, INC.

/—Qg,bﬂx_;a_/'@ou_»

Rebecca Poole, PE
Project Manager/ Associated Vice President

RP:rp

Enclosures:  Attachment 1: Change Order Cost Summary Tables
Attachment 2: Contractor Back-Up Information

Cc:  JoyKotey, PE, Carollo Engineers

Grady Wade, PE, SRB
Ken Mowdy, SRB

carollo.com



ATTACHMENT A

City of Norman / Norman Groundwater Wellfield Development
2018 Groundwater Wellfield Development

Change OrderNo. 3

Cost Summary Tables

10328A.00

carollo.com



[ so'z16'59  $ | [e303qns sa3uey) 350) £0) _

. o’ o . . _-w —
61°669 v S |0T'8eS £2°08S £€0'Zy ) AS 0LTT 01,9 WO} 812.19U03 JO SBLOIYF BUISE3.I9U] 104 1507 8-€ 0D
(88°£568) S |z9'zs- ¥6°25% 95'SS S 41 0ZveE /9 01,8 WO} 30Usy SUPNPaJ Jo} UPAI)| L-€ 0D
0/t - - (AJuQ 1507 |euonippy)
0Ly C S |€TSET'TS |€T'SETTS ) v3 4 1ohap g 081y 3@ sBumy pue Suidig JoBie] 9-£ 0D
88VLE'T S |[vrL8T'TS  |[vr1Se8'vs 00°£99°¢ ) V3 [4 19A3 73 031 1€ 2Ns0|2UT Peay|oM 198IeT| S-€ 0D
. . . AJup 1507 |euoln FEYE]
8E°CSTE S |6T°929'TS [6T°929°TS - S v3 [4 WAoo | ) N €00

2 081y je Juswdinba Buidwnd Ja8Je| JoJ |ed111D8)|3

(19A3N ‘08u1y)

S£'£999  $[L9'9$ 0£°0TS £9°€ L 000T |\ 0w ss8iey 103 (0/7) 219D ofassowigns paseasuy| €€ 02

76'968°0T S |9v'8k¥’'sS |9¥'997'sTS | 00°8T8‘6 S v3 I4 (19As\ “081y) peay a81eydsip ‘JojolN ‘dwing 1a8iel| z-€ 0D
SEPISY S |68°%S 68°€TS 0061 S 11 ¥6 (1943 ‘0Bly)adid uwn|o) I3M 9| T-£ 0D
(9.0) 28ueyd JUBIDYY Mlid 4 yun pt iu Ayjuen diinss "ON WD

—— JHa AU pasiAeY 14d Nun pig uun nuend uondussag ON w3y

sabuny) 150) g JapiQ abuby) :T 3jqoy

Azewwns - g *oN 19p40 33uey)
-6T8T "ON 12e43u0) / TT-6T8T "ON pP!d
juswdo|anaq pIoY|IdM 121eMPUNOIS 8T0Z
Auoyiny Ajiji3n uewion

\£ 1~

e e Y/ o 11 P B siooulug
kﬂ

aus N Cpya€d D



lsg'ezer) s Jel0L puesn £0D |

(0s'T69'89) S [e1034NS UOIEI|IDU0I3Y €02
(00'888'v7) S 1- 4 00'888'vZ S v3 £ Suidwing 3s2)] Aeq §| VST
00'T/9°ZT S T L 00'TL9'CT S vi g9 Suidwing 1531 YH 2 8T
(05'65€°T) 3 059- 00T9 €9°€ S 41 0S/9 a|qed s|qistawgnsg| ¢
(oo'sogzg) ¢S S88- qI€ 00°€6 3 11 002T (19npa() uaads [P :|]3M UoIINpold| V6
(00°€6TTET) § T z 00°€6T'TET S v3 € ([9AeID '8 USBIDS) |[9M UOnINpo.d 6
00°2ZTL'SST S 1 L 00°ZTL'SST § v3 9 (1184 uno) |2 UoINpOLY 8
00°TL9'E S T U 00'T/9'E S vi 1L Suljdwes Ayjeny 31ep\ UOZ 3|OH 153] 9
(tod
(9.42) a3uey) Auenp yum) "ON
150 €101 uasRYId e 3%14d Mun pig Hun Aanuenp uondudsaq way pigd
pia

uonIPU0IaY A3IUDNY W pig € J3pJ0 ABUDY) :Z QDL

Arewwng - € "ON J9piQ 28uey)
v1-6T8T "ON 30es3u0) / TT-6T18T "ON P!g
juswdo|aAaq plRY|IeM 193eMpuUnols 8T0Z
Ayuoyiny Aujnn uewsoN

)£ X
D11 "H3ITMHDISIQTVE S1HIBOY HEIWS .,(M 3 4818/A YA SIBPUOAA _m:.E._O\S.:m.kQQSQEW

uz_zzﬁm,mgm _uz‘_,_mmzazm !‘;&’ A €D D




ATTACHMENT B

City of Norman / Norman Groundwater Wellfield Development
2018 Groundwater Wellfield Development

Change Order No. 3

Contractor Back-Up Information

Change

carollo.com



ayne
A Granite Company
4691 NE Hwy 33

Guthrie, OK. 73044

A GRANITE COMPANY
1{405) 600-6447]
graniteconstruction.com

November 11, 2020

Carollo Engineers — Rebecca Poole, P.E.
211 N. Robinson, Suite 1300 North Tower
Oklahoma City, OK. 73102

And

City of Norman

201 West Gray

Norman, OK. 73070

Attention: Norman Utilities Authority — Chris Mattingly

RE: 2018 Groundwater Wellfield Development, Contract No. K-1819-44, Change Order
Request

Rebecca and Chris,

Recently, Layne submitted a series of proposed pumping equipment for the new
Norman wells. A response from Max Baldischwiler prompts this concern.

In an effort to maximize production, Max suggested a larger submersible pump, higher
horsepower submersible motor and 6-inch thread and coupled drop-pipe. These items
are all available but were not initially included in the bid.

e The larger pump is a higher capacity than the 300 GPM pumps that were bid.
e The higher horsepower motor is a 756HP. The bid item is a 60HP. That additional
cost is significant. | am unaware if the suggestion for a 75 HP motor requires

electrical power supply changes.

The 76HP motor requires larger submersible wire — additional cost.

The use of 6-inch Thread & Coupled Drop Pipe adds cost as the bid was 4-inch.
This also adds the need for 6-inch check valves with break-offs.

The total cost for these larger items is itemized on the accompanying quote. Please
remember, the actual additional cost will be the total cost for the larger items minus the
established bid price for the 300gpm pump, 60 hp motor, smaller wire and 4-inch pipe.
The difference between the larger items and the originally bid items is the amount
sought.

Having the additional cost available helps in making the decision to maximize
production or conserve cost. That decision helps keep the project moving forward.



Please let Travis Evans or me know if you have questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

John Gornick

Account Manager
Water Resources

4691 NE HWY 33
Guthrie, OK 73044

Direct: 405-600-6447
Cell: 405-820-2658
Email: john.gomick@gcinc.com

http://www.graniteconstruction.com/

0006

lgyne

A GRANITE COMPARY




Order Acknowledgement - Direct Order

D PREFERRED PUMP

Branch PPE - Oklahoma City, OK

G]ll To. LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY
229 8. Vermont

N1433 WESTWOOD DRSTE 100 —

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73107-6524

12/16/20 22028203-00

6rman18 Groundwgter
Wellfield Development

Change Order No. 3

Cust# WAUKESHA Wi 53186
5100337 Phone: (405)948-4003 Item CO 3-1
Fax: 405-948-3318
Ship To LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY I Instructions | Refarérice | Sisrep ]
4691 NE HWY 33 _MEK
GUTHRIE, OK 73044 | ~Torms | Shipvia | “TekenBy - | Ordered By
2%10th neom Delivery ctc

T84 | 1828042

NS-WCBOO9 RStRa S
6" BLACK STEEL T&C W/ API COUPLINGS
1 Lines Total Qty Shipped Total 0 Total 18280.42
Quote Total 18280.42
Page 1 of 1

Print Time: 01/06/21 08:38* Customer Copy



Norman 2018 Groundwater
Welifield Development
Change Order No. 3

Price does not inlude Tax unless otherwise noted

FOB

Terms Net 30

Items CO 3-2 & 3-3
1220 N.W. 3rd Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73106
“ , P U M PS 0 K Phone 405-235-2695 Fax 405-235-3897
L Pumpsok.com
QUOTE Number 110420204
Quote is valid for 30 days from Quote Date
To: Layne Christensen Date: 11/4/2020
4691 NE Highway 33
Guthrie OK 73044 Phone: 405-600-6447
Attn:  Travis Evans Fax:
|
Project: Norman Wells
Qry item number Description Each Total
SHAVER WELL
1 1505400-21 Grundfos 150GPM 21 Stage Pump End $3,711.31|  §3,71131
1 40046033SF Franklin Electric 6" 40HP 460V Sand Fighter Motor $3,232.19 $3,232.19
565 4316 #4 3 Wires w/ Ground Flat Jacketed Pump Cable $3.42 $1,932.30
PARK 1 WELL
1 2305600-17 Grundfos 230GPM 17 Stage Pump End $4,485.69 $4,485.69 Change Order item CO 3-2 includes
1 60046033 Franklin Electric 6" BOHP 460V Sand Fighter Motor $4,698.12 $4,698,12 the following'
585 231G #2 3 Wires w/ Ground Flat Jacketed Pump Cable $5.21 $3,047.85 ’
SIMPSON WELL Pump §$3,556.44
1 [2308600-16 Grundfos 230GPM 16 Stage Pump End $4,24200| 8424200  Motor $8,190.69
1 |50046033 Franklin Electric 6" SOHP 460V Sand Fighter Motor $3,094650| $304650  Wellhead $1,500.00
565  |43IG #2 3 Wires w/ Ground Flat Jacketed Pump Cable $3.42| $1,932.30 Shroud $450.00 (see next page)
Total base price $13,697.13 (not
HAYES WELL including labor, OH & profit)
1 3005600-15 Grundfos 300GPM 15 Stage Pump End $4,362.75 $4,362.75
1 60046033 Franklin Electric 6" 60HP 460V Sand Fighter Motor $4,698.12|  $4,698.12 “Wiri :
’ iring provided on se e.
525 231G #2 3 Wires w/f Ground Flat Jacketed Pump Cable $5.21|  $2,735.25 gp do parate quot
MEYER WELL 8" Option
1 3855750-9 Grundfos 385GPM 9 Stage Pump End $3,556.44|  $3,556.44 A
1 75046033 Franklin Electric 8" 75HP 460V Sand Fighter Motor $8,190.69 $8,190.69
545 03JG Size 0 3 Wires w/ Ground Flat Jacketed Pump Cable $9.04 54,926.80 ¥
MEYER WELL 6" Option .
1 |3855600-8 Grundfos 385GPM 8 Stage Pump End s3200.38| 8320438 CNange Order ltem CO 3-3 s larger
1 |60046033 Franklin Electric 6" GOHP 460V Sand Fighter Motor $4,608.12| $4,69812 WIre size.
545 231G #2 3 Wires w/ Ground Flat Jacketed Pump Cable 65,21 52,839.45
JAMIE WELL
1 2305400-13 Grundfos 230GPM 13 Stage Pump End $3,691.19| $3,691.19
1 40046033SF Franklinn Electric 40HP 460V Sand Fighter Motor $3,232.19 $3,232.19
475 431G #4 3 Wires w/ Ground Flat Jacketed Pump Cable $3.42| $1,624.50
HANSMEYER WELL
1 2305500-14 Grundfos 230GPM 14 Stage Pump End $3,828.13 53,828.13
1 50046033 Franklinn Electric 40HP 460V Sand Fighter Motor $3,946.59 $3,946.59
475 43iG #4 3 Wires w/ Ground Flat Jacketed Pump Cable $3.42 $1,624.50
DOWNEY WELL
1 3005600-14 Grundfos 300GPM 14 Stage Pump End $3,938.81 $3,938.81
1 60046033 Franklin Electric 6" 60HP 460V Sand Fighter Motor $4,698.12 $4,698.12
475 23)G #2 3 Wires w/ Ground Flat Jacketed Pump Cable $5.21 $2,474.75
Price quoted Does NOT include Freight charges Total $99,589.13



@) - Order Acknowl;dgement - Quote Order 5 te Dtk ok
0 1 8596-00
Pﬂffm‘!ﬂfm Norman 5135(% GroUnaware!
Wellfield Development
 BillTo LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY 7 - Branch PPE - Oklahoma City, OK Change Order No. 3
W229 N1433 WESTWOOD DR STE 100 6 8. Vermont ltem CO 3-2
Cust# WAUKESHA, Wi 53186 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73107-6524
5100337 Phone: (405)348-4003
Fax: 405-948-3318
_ ShipTo LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY | structiorts | ae&r_anea A Sisrep Gt .|
4691 NE HWY 33 _MEK
GUTHRIE, OK 73044 | - Temis - | Shipvia | @Quote By | QuoledTa *
2%1 0th neom Delivery
1 PV4 100-X 18000 -
10"Sch40 Casmg o ) .
2 [NSSGNIS08S80 o5 i e o s 72| eac S420,00 0
6X5 SWEDGENIPPLE L o
3 [NS:3568 S ©:2 | eacy 30000
10X6 STEEL WELL SEAL
3 Lines Total Qty Shipped Total 24 Total 900.00
Quote Total 900.00
Shroud cost for Argo & Meyer Wells
(included in CO 3-2 cost for increased pump, motor and discharge head -
see previous page)
$450.00 per well
Print Time: 01/05721 15:22% Customer Copy Page 1 of 1

Customer Acceptance of Quote
Signature:
Date:

PO#.___ i
Quote is valid only for 30 days from the above Quote Date.




Evans, Travis

Norman 2018 Groundwater

From: Mark McClain <mark@mcclainelectrical.com>
) Wellfield Development
Sent: Tuesday, January 5, 2021 9:43 AM
i Change Order No. 3
To: Evans, Travis It CO 3-4
Subject: Re: Norman larger controls CO ems )

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Granite

Travis,

material 989.00

Labor. 240

Sub total. 1229.00
Margin. X1.20. 20%

Total.  $1,475.00

Respectfully,
Mark McClain
McClain Electrical Contractor, Inc.

Phone 405-912-7300
Cell 405-823-4013

On Tue, Jan 5, 2021 at 9:25 AM Evans, Travis <Travis.Evans@gcinc.com> wrote:

Can you give me a materials and labor cost break down for this, along with overhead and margin?

Travis Evans

Project Manager
Layne Christensen Company

4691 NE HWY 33

Guthrig, Ok.
73044

Phone: 405-600-6447

Cell: 405-635-6939



Rebecca Poole

e
From: Evans, Travis <Travis.Evans@gcinc.com> Norman 2018 Groundwater
Sent: Wednesday, January 27, 2021 8:30 AM Wellfield Development
To: Rebecca Poole Change Order No. 3
Cc: Joy Kotey ltems CO 3-5
Subject: Re: Norman Well Project Pay App No. 16 Comments

4150 is the cost of just the well enclosure from Dynamic Fabrication. Then there will be labor, small cost for material
{fasteners, and barriers between concrete and aluminum), then OH And P.
Travis Evans

Operator
Water Resources

4691 NE HWY 33
Guthrie, OK 73044

Direct: 405-600-6447 |
Cell:405-635-6939
Email: travis.evans@gcinc.com

http://www.graniteconstruction.com/




Norman 2018 Groundwater
Welifield Development
Change Order No. 3

ltem CO 3-6

RCS

RYBURN CONSTRUCTION
SOLUTIONS, INC.

February 1, 2021

Travis,

| think we have everything included in this for the change from 4”
to 6” in the interior piping. These prices are per well house. (total
increase per site: $1120.39 x 2= 2240.78

Our labor costs should be the same.

Bid Item |Description 6" cost 4" cost  |Difference |Mark-up |Total

#26 6'"x3" tee 334.16 204.88 129.28 6.46 13574
#27 6"x4" Flange 90 115.47 64.41 55.06 275 57.81
#44 6" Gate Valve 590 400.2 189.8 9.49 199.29
#45 6" Check Valve 771.66 505.54 266.12 13.31 279.43
#46 6" Meter 3495.16| 3068.38 426.78 21.34 448.12
TOTALS 5310.45| 4243.41 1067.04 53.35| 1120.39

37005 County Street 2650s Anadarko, OK 73005 » 405-227-1978 Phone




Norman 2018 Groundwater
Wellfield Development
Change Order No. 3

ltems CO 3-7

RCS

RYBURN CONSTRUCTION
SOLUTIONS, INC.

January 5, 2021

Change order:
Fencing:
Subcontractor: $32ft
Concrete: 1.69ft
Labor: $11ft
Mark-up: $4.50 ft

L ee i,

These items considered
under Bid Item 66:
Additional Site
Improvements

NN

37005 County Street 2650+ Anadarko, OK 73005 + 405-227-1978 Phone



